Public Notice



THE HARINGEY (BOROUGH WIDE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, HIGHWAYS AND ARBORICULTURAL INFRASTRUCTURE) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC) ORDER 2023

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 14(1) – TTMO224

The Council of the London Borough of Haringey intends to make the above Temporary Traffic Order described below:-

All of Haringey Borough

Reason for 14(1) Order – Installation and maintenance of highways, traffic and arboriculture infrastructure

Operational dates

Thurs 9th March 2023 to Sun 8th Sept 2024 At any time

(Roads will be closed as advised by traffic signs as and when maintenance is required)

General Effect of Order

Road closure and no stopping/waiting/ loading of vehicles on any road in the London Borough of Haringey.

The provisions of the Order shall apply only at such times and as directed by traffic signs.

For road closures, alternative routes will be directed by traffic signs. Access will be maintained where possible. For more information contact – 0208 489 1300 or visit our website at www.haringey.gov.uk/traffic orders.

Dated: 1st March 2023

Ann Cunningham Traffic Management

LONDON BOROUGH OF HARINGEY

THE HARINGEY (BOROUGH WIDE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, HIGHWAYS AND ARBORICULTURAL INFRASTRUCTURE) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC) ORDER 2023

Made: 8th March 2023

Coming into force: 9th March 2023

The 'Council' of the London Borough of Haringey being the traffic authority for certain roads in that London borough is satisfied that traffic should be prohibited because works are being or are proposed to be executed on or near those roads and in exercise of its powers under Section 14 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended and of all other enabling powers the Council hereby makes the following Order.

- 1. This Order shall come into force on 9th March 2023 and may be cited as The Haringey (Borough Wide Installation and Maintenance of Traffic, Highways and Arboricultural Infrastructure) (Temporary Prohibition of Traffic) Order 2023.
- **2.** During the period beginning at 00:01 hours on 9th March 2023 and ending at 23:59 on 8th September 2024 or when the works have been completed, whichever is the sooner, no person shall cause or permit any vehicle to enter, proceed in or wait for any reason at any time in any road in the London Borough of Haringey.
- **3.** The prohibitions specified in article 2 above shall apply only during such times and to such extent as shall from time to time be indicated by traffic signs.
- 4. Nothing in this Order shall apply to:-
 - (a) any vehicle being used in connection with the works;
 - (b) any vehicle being used for fire brigade, police or ambulance purposes;
 - (c) anything done with the permission or at the direction of a police constable in uniform or a traffic warden.

Dated: 8th March 2023

Scumphand

Ann Cunningham

Head of Highways and Parking

Public Notice



THE HARINGEY (BOROUGH WIDE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, HIGHWAYS AND ARBORICULTURAL INFRASTRUCTURE) (TEMPORARY PROHIBITION OF TRAFFIC) ORDER 2023

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 14(1) – TTMO224

The Council of the London Borough of Haringey has made the above Temporary Traffic Order described below:-

All of Haringey Borough

Reason for 14(1) Order – Installation and maintenance of highways, traffic and arboriculture infrastructure

Operational dates

Thurs 9th March 2023 to Sun 8th Sept 2024 At any time

(Roads will be closed as advised by traffic signs as and when maintenance is required)

General Effect of Order

Road closure and no stopping/waiting/ loading of vehicles on any road in the London Borough of Haringey.

The provisions of the Order shall apply only at such times and as directed by traffic signs.

For road closures, alternative routes will be directed by traffic signs. Access will be maintained where possible. For more information contact – 0208 489 1300 or visit our website at www.haringey.gov.uk/traffic orders.

Dated: 8th March 2023

Ann Cunningham Traffic Management